
BUS EIREANN
Departs Newcastle West Times
13 to Tralee 09:20 14:20 16:20 18:20 -
13 to Limerick 09:15 10.15 16:15 - -
Departs Charleville Times
51 to Cork 09:10 14:10 17:45 19:10 -
51 to Limerick & Galway 10:30 14:30 16:30 19:30 -
DUBLIN BUS
Departs Newcastle West Times
Dublin 09:25 10:25 14:25 16:25 19:45
Tralee 10:45 16:45 17:45 19:45 -
TFI LOCAL LINK 520
Departs Charleville Times
To Kilmallock Monday - Friday 09:21 18:10 - - -
To Mitchelstown Thursday 09:21 15:00 - - -
TFI LOCAL LINK 593
Departs Newcastle West Times
To Rathkeale, Askeaton, Shanagolden, Loughill, Glin 16:45 - - - -

*Connections:

Timetable 069 22311

A

B

521
Newcastle West 
to Charleville

Route

Limerick Clare



For more information

Timetable 069 22311

NEWCASTLE WEST TO CHARLEVILLE
Departs Stops Times
Newcastle West Dooley’s SuperValu 12:20

Newcastle West BE Bus Stop Longcourt  
House Hotel 07:30 09:00 12:30 14:50 16:25 17:50

Castlemahon Community Centre 07:37 09:07 12:37 14:57 16:32 17:57
Feohanagh St Mary’s Church 07:46 09:16 12:46 15:05 16:41 18:06
Kilmeedy Graveyard 07:55 09:25 12:55 15:14 16:50 18:15
Feenagh St Ita’s Church 08:04 09:34 13:04 15:23 16:59 18:24
Dromcollogher Post Office 08:18 09:48 13:18 15:40 17:13 18:38
Milford Church Church of the Assumption 08:26 09:56 13:26 15:48 17:21 18:46
Newtownshandrum St Joseph’s Church 08:35 10:05 13:35 15:57 17:30 18:55
Charleville BE Bus Stop 08:50 10:20 13:50 16:12 17:45 19:10

CHARLEVILLE TO NEWCASTLE WEST
Departs Stops Times
Charleville BE Bus Stop 07:30 09:00 12:30 15:00 16:20 17:50
Newtownshandrum St Joseph’s Church 07:45 09:15 12:45 15:15 16:35 18:05
Milford Church  Church of the Assumption 07:54 09:24 12:54 15:24 16:44 18:14
Dromcollogher Post Office 08:02 09:32 13:02 15:32 16:52 18:22
Feenagh St Ita’s Church 08:16 09:46 13:16 15:46 17:06 18:36
Kilmeedy Graveyard 08:25 09:55 13:25 15:55 17:15 18:45
Feohanagh St Mary’s Church 08:34 10:04 13:34 16:04 17:24 18:54
Castlemahon Community Centre 08:43 10:13 13:43 16:13 17:33 19:03

Newcastle West BE Bus Stop Longcourt  
House Hotel 08:50 10:20 13:50 16:20 17:40 19:10

Newcastle West Dooley’s SuperValu 10:25

521

521

Newcastle West to Charleville
Day: Monday - Saturday

Charleville to Newcastle West
Day: Monday - Saturday

Call us at: 069-22311  
or for text bookings: 087-937 4148  
For Clare bookings: 065-6719101
Email us at: limerickclare@locallink.ie

TFI Local Link Limerick Clare
@locallinklc
TFI Local Link Limerick Clare
TFI Local Link Limerick Clare

Ask your driver or other staff member 
 for assitance

Operated By: 
TFI Local Link Limerick Clare,

Contact the office to find our more about  
our wheelchair accessible services

Fares
TFI Local Link fares include single, return, 
young adult and child fares.
Cash is accepted and Free Travel Pass 
holders and children under 5
years travel for free. For more information 
on fares, please visit:
transportforireland.ie/fares/bus-fares
or call TFI Local Link Limerick Clare

All times subject to change.
Services operate on Public Holidays as normal excluding 
Christmas Day, St. Stephen’s Day & New Year’s Day.

Information correct at the time of print: June 2022


